01-01-18 01-01-19 01-01-20 01-01-21 01-01-22

Unimpaired Core Capital
Requirement

1Bn 1.5Bn 1.5Bn 2.0Bn 2.5Bn

Capital Adequacy position was as follows;

Category Mar-21 Mar-22

Risk Weighted Assets  9,262,592 11,071,180

Total Capital  Base 2,019,232 3,367,770

Tier I Capital Ratio (Minimum requirement- 7%) 21.58% 29.17%

Tier II Capital Ratio (Minimum requirement- 11%) 21.80% 30.42%

MARKET RISK

Market risk can be defined as the possible losses to the Company which are associated with adverse movements in market variables.
Assessment of market risk is based on the volatility of the market parameters such as interest rates, stock prices, Forex rates and
commodity prices.

Interest Rate Risk
Interest rate risk is the risk of declining earnings (profitability) due to the movement of interest rates.  Impact on the Company’s Net
Interest Income due to fluctuations in market interest rates is closely monitored. The Company uses the interest rate sensitivity of its
assets and liabilities for modelling the financial impact. The table below illustrates the impact on Net Interest Income from different
interest rate scenarios.

Stress Test on NII from Parallel Interest Rate Shocks

Annual impact on NII
2022 2021

Parallel Increase Parallel Decrease Parallel Increase Parallel Decrease

1%  (15)  15  (21)  21

2%  (30)  30  (42)  42

3%  (45)  45  (62)  62

Commodity Price Risk
In the context of SDF, the price of global gold prices can impact our gold loans. The Company is managing healthy safety margin
levels and Loan-To-Value (LTV) ratios, to mitigate this risk.

Trend Analysis - Gold Market Price Movements

Foreign Exchange Risk
The risk of loss due to unfavourable significant movements in
the local currency (LKR) against other currencies. Even though
the Company does not have exposure to foreign currency
borrowing under the year under view, it has an indirect impact
on the local gold prices. However, this is also at a very minimum
level due to restrictions on gold imports that prevailed during the